
Village Short Term Rental Fees 

 

Annual Fee 

A fee of $200 shall be paid to the Village in connection with the submission of any Short Term Rental form 

or renewal by April 30th of each year. 

 

Waiver Fees 

An Issuing Municipal Official is authorized to recover waiver fees, in lieu of a civil penalty, in the following 

amount, for any person who declines to contest a municipal complaint and pays the waiver fee: 

 

(a) Operating STR Without Authorization or Registration Number - $500 

 

(b) All Other Violations: 

 

First Offense -   $100 

 

Second Offense -   $250 

 

Third Offense -   $500 

 

Fourth and Subsequent Offenses - $700 

 

Offenses shall be counted on a twelve (12) month basis, beginning April 1 and ending March 31 of each 

year. An Issuing Municipal Official shall have authority to issue a written warning, without recovering a 

waiver fee, for any First Offense violation other than Operating a Short Term Rental Without 

Authorization or a Registration Number. In such instance, the written warning shall be counted as a First 

Offense for calculating annual offenses. 

 

Civil Penalties 

An Issuing Municipal Official is authorized to recover civil penalties in the following amounts for 

each violation.  

 
(a) Operating STR Without Authorization or Registration Number - $800 

 
(b) All Other Violations: 

 

First Offense - $400 
 

Second Offense - $600 
 

Third Offense - $800 
 

Fourth and Subsequent Offenses - $800, plus automatic revocation for twelve months 



before a new Short Term Rental Authorization Application may be submitted. 

Offenses shall be counted on a twelve (12) month basis, beginning April 1 and ending March 31 of each 

year. An Issuing Municipal Official shall have 

authority to issue a written warning, without recovering a civil penalty, for any First Offense 

violation other than Operating a Short Term Rental Without Authorization or a Registration 

Number. In such instance, the written warning shall be counted as a First Offense for calculating 

annual offenses. 

 

 


